IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA
FOURTH DISTRICT

SHERYL STECKLER, in her Official CASE NO. 4D12-4325
Capacity as Inspector General of
Palm Beach County, Florida,
Appellant,
V.

TOWN OF GULF STREAM, et al.,

Appellees.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Larry A. Klein, Nathan A. Adams, IV,
and Martin J. Alexander of Holland & Knight LLP, enter an appearance as co-
counsel for Appellee, Palm Beach County Clerk and Comptroller, in the above-
styled cause, and request that all further pleadings, documentation or notices filed
shall be provided to the undersigned counsel.

Respectfully Submitted,

Dated: December 14, 2012 & T,
Nathan A. Adams, ]V
Email: nathgn.adams@hklaw.com
Florida Bar [No. 90492
Holland & Knight LLP




Post Office Drawer 810
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
Telephone: (850) 224-7000
Fax No.: (850) 224-8832

Martin J. Alexander

Email: martin.alexander@hklaw.com
Florida Bar No. 346845

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1000
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Telephone: (561) 833-2000

Fax No.: (561) 650-8399

Larry A. Klein

Email: larry klein@hklaw.com
Florida Bar No. 43381
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1000
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Telephone: (561) 833-2000

Fax No.: (561) 650-8399

Co-Counsel for Appellee, Palm Beach
County Clerk and Comptroller

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing
has been furnished this 14th day of December, 2012, by email and U.S. Mail to

counsel as follows:



Robert B. Beitler, Esq.

General Counsel

Counsel for Appellant Sheryl Steckler,
Inspector General

P.O. Box 16568

West Palm Beach, Florida 33416
RBeitler@pbcgov.org

Helene C. Hvizd, Esq.

Assistant County Attorney

Palm Beach County Attorney's Office
300 North Dixie Hwy., Suite 359
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401
hhvizd@pbcgov.org

Leonard W. Berger, Esq.

Senior Assistant County Attorney
Palm Beach County Attorney's Office
301 North Olive Avenue, Suite 601
West Palm Beach, FLL 33401
LBerger@pbcgov.org

Andrew J. McMahon, Esq.
Chief Assistant County Attorney
Philip Mugavero, Esq.

Assistant County Attorney

Post Office Box 1989

West Palm Beach, FL. 33402
Counsel for Palm Beach County
amcmahon@pbcgov.org
pmugavero@pbcgov.org

Claudia M. McKenna, Esq.

City Attorney

Douglas N. Yeargin, Esq.
Assistant City Attorney

Kimberly L. Rothenburg, Esq.
Assistant City Attorney

City of West Palm Beach

401 Clematis Street

West Palm Beach, FL. 33401-5319
Fax: (561) 822-1373

Counsel for City of West Palm Beach
cmckenna@wpb.org
dyeargin@wpb.org

krothen burg@wpb.org

John C. Randolph, Esq.

Jones, Foster, Johnson & Stubbs, P.A.
Flagler Center Tower

505 S. Flagler Drive, Suite 1100
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Fax (561) 832-1454

Counsel for Town of Gulf Stream
irandolph@iones-foster.com

Keith W. Davis, Esq.

Corbett and White, P.A.

1111 Hypoluxo Road, Suite 207
Lantana, FLL 33462-4271

Fax (561) 586-9611

Counsel for Village of Tequesta,
Town of Palm Beach Shores, and
Town of Mangonia Park
keith@corbettandwhite.com

Pamala Hanna Ryan, Esq.

City of Riviera Beach Attorney's Office
600 W. Blue Heron Blvd.

Riviera Beach, FLL 33404-4017

Fax (561) 845-4017

Counsel for City of Riviera Beach
pryan(@rivierabch.com




Thomas J. Baird, Esq.

Jones, Foster, Johnson & Stubbs, P.A.

801 Maplewood Drive, Suite 22A
Jupiter, FL 33458-8821

Fax (561) 746-6933

Counsel for Town of Jupiter and
Town of Lake Park
tbaird@jones-foster.com

R. Brian Shutt, Esq.

City Attorney

City of Delray Beach

200 NW 1* Avenue

Delray Beach, FL 33444-2768
(561) 278-4755

Counsel for City of Delray Beach
shutt@MyDelrayBeach.com
pyburn@MyDelrayBeach.com

Trela J. White, Esq.

Corbett and White, P.A.

1111 Hypoluxo Road, Suite 207
Lantana, FL. 33462-4271

Fax (561) 586-9611

Counsel for Town of Manalapan
trela@corbettandwhite.com

Jeffrey S. Kurtz, Esq.

The Law Offices of Glen J. Torcivia and
Associates ,

701 Northpoint Parkway, Suite 209
West Palm Beach, FL. 33407-1956

Fax (561) 686-8764

Counsel for Village of Wellington

jeff@torcivialaw.com

R. Max Lohman, Esq.

Corbett and White, P.A.

1111 Hypoluxo Road, Suite 207
Lantana, FLL 33462-4271

Fax (561) 586-9611

Counsel for City of Palm Beach
Gardens
max(@corbettandwhite.com

Diana Grub Frieser, Esq.

City Attorney

City of Boca Raton

201 W. Palmetto Park Road
Boca Raton, FL 33432-3730
Fax (561) 393-7780

Counsel for City of Boca Raton
dgrioli@myboca.us

Kenneth G. Spillias, Esq.

Lewis Longman & Walker

515 N. Flagler Drive, Suite 1500
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401-4327
Fax (561) 640-8202

Counsel for Town of Ocean Ridge
kspillias@lIw-law.com
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